State of Florida

]ﬁuhhmﬁﬁmfnme@hnnnmmmqy

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULHARD

:".C)

O
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 o o o

.4

-~ b et
. =
-M-E-M—O-R—A—N—D-U-M-‘-;’.; = )
A
DATE: November 14, 2011 Z R
=
TO: Marguerite McLean, Commission Deputy Clerk II, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM: Clarence J. Prestwood, Chief of Auditing, Office of Auditing and Performance Q\S
Analysis
RE: Docket No.: 110000-OT

Company Name: Birch Communications, Inc.

Company Code: TX326

Audit Purpose: Regulatory Assessment Fee Audit

Audit Control No; 11-160-4-3

Volume 2 of the audit working papers are forwarded for confidential treatment pursuant to Rule
25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The audit report and volume 1 of the work papers are
public and held by the Bureau of Auditing. The audit exit conference was held November 9,

2011.

CJP/klh
Attachments: Confidential Document Index
Confidential Binder(s) Listed Above

ce: Bureau of Auditing (File copy)

/A

Received By

////t///[

ate

1 ’~:' M“v 33, ;4 o L.‘~ f*‘ ;‘.‘v’f

0837 HOVIu=
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK




Birch Communications, Inc. (TX326)

Revenues & Regulatory Assessment Fees

Undocketed, ACN 11-160-4-3
TYE 2010,

Title Con e dunhad

Dhdey

Birch Communications
Regulatory Assessment Fee Audit

2010
Kathy Welch
11/10/2011

Confidential Index

Workpaper #
10-1/1
10-1/2
10-1/3
12
12-1
12-11
12-1/1-1
12-2
12-3
41-1
41-1/1
41-1/2
41-1/3
41-2
44
44-1

Workpaper Titie
Co. Letter
Co. Letter
Co. Letter
Trial Balance Total Co.
By state
Florida GL balances
Co. Representation Intra
Co. First GL detail
Financials
Co. RAF Backup
Revenue by Type Jan-Aug
Revenue by Type Sept-Dec
1st LD response
2nd LD response
Summary Relay
Relay Returns

Pages

-—

N = i wd 2O = NG - a0 = e

A)

POSPMITL T o D ATy

08371 Novib=
FPSC-COMMISI{OM CLERK



