State of H	Florida Flublic Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Bouleyard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-CHEFF		
DATE:	November 14, 2011		
TO:	guerite McLean, Commission Deputy Clerk II, Office of Commission Clerk		
FROM:	Clarence J. Prestwood, Chief of Auditing, Office of Auditing and Performance C_{N} Analysis		
RE:	Docket No.: 110000-OT Company Name: Birch Communications, Inc. Company Code: TX326 Audit Purpose: Regulatory Assessment Fee Audit Audit Control No: 11-160-4-3		

Volume 2 of the audit working papers are forwarded for confidential treatment pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The audit report and volume 1 of the work papers are public and held by the Bureau of Auditing. The audit exit conference was held November 9, 2011.

CJP/klh Attachments: Confidential Document Index Confidential Binder(s) Listed Above

cc: Bureau of Auditing (File copy)

Matilla Sanla Received By

11/14/11 Date

ODDI MENT NI MEER-DATE

08371 NOV 14 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Birch Communications, Inc. (TX326) Revenues & Regulatory Assessment Fees Undocketed, ACN 11-160-4-3 TYE 2010, Title <u>Confidential</u> Index

11/10/11

Birch Communications Regulatory Assessment Fee Audit 2010 Kathy Welch 11/10/2011

Confidential Index

Workpaper #	Workpaper Title	Pages
10-1/1	Co. Letter	1
10-1/2	Co. Letter	1
10-1/3	Co. Letter	1
12	Trial Balance Total Co.	6
12-1	By state	1
12-1/1	Florida GL balances	4
12-1/1-1	Co. Representation Intra	1
12-2	Co. First GL detail	3
12-3	Financials	4
41-1	Co. RAF Backup	1
41-1/1	Revenue by Type Jan-Aug	6
41-1/2	Revenue by Type Sept-Dec	3
41-1/3	1st LD response	1
41-2	2nd LD response	1
44	Summary Relay	1
44-1	Relay Returns	12

BOOLMENENI MPER- PATE

;

08371 NOV 14 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK